1 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

N2

DR 10/UE 88/UM 989

In the Matters of

The Application of Portland General Electric | CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT
Company for an Investigation into Least Cost
Plan Plant Retirement (DR 10)

Revised Tariff Schedules for Electric Service
in Oregon Filed by Portland General Electric
Company (UE 88)

W ~F Sy e s W

Portland General Electric Company’s
Application for an Accounting Order and for
Order Approving Tariff Sheets Implementing
10 Rate Reduction (UM 989)

11 Staff provides this statement regarding its intent to conduct cross-examination pursuant to

12  the administrative law judge’s July 1, 2008 order. Staff does not intend to cross-examine any
13 witnesses at this time, but reserves its right fo examine any witnesses that are called for cross-

14 examination (by other parties) regarding testimony elicited during that examination.

15
6 DATED this 3" day of July 2008.
17 | Respectfully submitted,
18 HARDY MYERS
Attorney General
19
2 SIIRYG)
21 Stephanie 3. Andrus, #92512
Assistant Attorney General
22 Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public
’ Utility Commission of Oregon
24
25
26

Page 1 - CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT
SSA/ssa/GENY3647

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322 { Fax: (503) 378-3300



o

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that on July 3, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this
proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid

first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.

oo =3 Oy e s W

10
11
12
13
14
15

16,

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS

121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702
PORTLAND OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

DANIEL W MEEK ATTORNEY AT LAW
DANIEL W MEEK

ATTORNEY AT LAW

10949 SW 4TH AVE

PORTLAND OR 97219

dan@meek.net

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

PAUL GRAHAM

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION
1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM OR 97301-4096
paul.graham@state.or.us

W

IDAHO POWER COMPANY
RIC GALE

VP - REGULATORY AFFAIRS
PO BOX 70

BOISE ID 83707
rgale@idahopower.com

BARTON L KLINE
SENIOR ATTORNEY

PO BOX 70

BOISE ID 83707-0070
bkiine@idahopower.com

MONICA B MOEN
ATTORNEY

PO BOX 70

BOISE 1D 83703
mmoen@idahopower.com

LISA D NCRDSTROM
ATTORNEY

PO BOX 70

BOISE ID 83703
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

MICHAEL YOUNGBLOOD
SENIOR PRICING ANALYST

PO BOX 70

BOISE ID 83707
myoungblood@idahopower.com

KAFOURY & MCDOUGAL
LINDA K WILLIAMS
ATTORNEY AT LAW

10266 SW LANCASTER RD
PORTLAND QR 97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

w

LANE POWELL PC

PORTLAND DOCKETING SPECIALIST
docketing-pdx@lanepoweli.com

RICHARD H WILLIAMS

601 SW SECOND AVE STE 2100
PORTLAND OR 97204-3158
williamsr@lanepoweli.com

w

MCDOWELL 8 RACKNER PC
KATHERINE A MCDOWELL
ATTORNEY

520 SW SIXTH AVE - SUITE 830
PORTLAND OR 97204
katherine@mcd-law.com

WENDY MCINDOO

520 SW SIXTH AVENUE, SUITE 830
PORTLAND OR 97204
wendy@meced-law.com

LISA F RACKNER

ATTORNEY

520 SW SIXTH AVENUE STE 830
PORTLAND OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com

w

PACIFICORP

NATALIE HOCKEN

825 NE MULTNOMAH

SUITE 2000

PORTLAND OR 97232
natatie.hocken@pacificorp.com

w

PACIFICORP OREGON DOCKETS
OREGON DOCKETS

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST

STE 2000

PORTLAND OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - UM 989 Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salern, OR 973014096
(503) 378-6322



2 W B

~1 &

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
3
24
25
26

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
J JEFFREY DUDLEY

121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC1300
PORTLAND OR 97204
jay.dudley@pgn.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE — UM 989

A lria Sns

Legal Secretary
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business Section

Depariment of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322



