1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2			
3	DR 10/UE 88/UM 989		
4	In the Matters of		
5	The Application of Portland General Electric Company for an Investigation into Least Cost Plan Plant Retirement (DR 10)	CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT	
6	• • •		
7 8	Revised Tariff Schedules for Electric Service in Oregon Filed by Portland General Electric Company (UE 88)		
9	Portland General Electric Company's Application for an Accounting Order and for Order Approving Tariff Sheets Implementing Rate Reduction (UM 989)		
11	` .	its intent to conduct cross-examination pursuant to	
12	the administrative law judge's July 1, 2008 order. Staff does not intend to cross-examine any		
13	witnesses at this time, but reserves its right to examine any witnesses that are called for cross-		
14	examination (by other parties) regarding testimony elicited during that examination.		
15	DATED this 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of July 2008.		
16			
17		Respectfully submitted,	
18		HARDY MYERS Attorney General	
19		Attorney General	
20		Sla XV	
21		Stephanie S. Andrus, #92512	
22		Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public	
23		Utility Commission of Oregon	
24			
25			
26			

Page 1 - CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT SSA/ssa/GENY3647

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2	I certify that on July 3, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this		
3	proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid		
4	first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail	to the parties accepting paper service.	
5	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS	KAFOURY & MCDOUGAL LINDA K WILLIAMS	
6	121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702 PORTLAND OR 97204	ATTORNEY AT LAW 10266 SW LANCASTER RD	
7	pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	PORTLAND OR 97219-6305 linda@lindawilliams.net	
	DANIEL W MEEK ATTORNEY AT LAW		
8	DANIEL W MEEK	W	
~	ATTORNEY AT LAW	LANE POWELL PC	
^	10949 SW 4TH AVE	PORTLAND DOCKETING SPECIALIST	
9			
	PORTLAND OR 97219 dan@meek.net	docketing-pdx@lanepowell.com	
l 0	danemeekmee	RICHARD H WILLIAMS	
	DEDARTMENT OF MICTICE		
1 1	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	601 SW SECOND AVE STE 2100	
1	PAUL GRAHAM	PORTLAND OR 97204-3158	
	ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL	williamsr@lanepowell.com	
2	REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION		
	1162 COURT ST NE	W	
3	SALEM OR 97301-4096	MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC	
	paul.graham@state.or.us	KATHERINE A MCDOWELL	
		ATTORNEY	
4	W	520 SW SIXTH AVE - SUITE 830	
	IDAHO POWER COMPANY	PORTLAND OR 97204	
5	RIC GALE	katherine@mcd-law.com	
	VP - REGULATORY AFFAIRS	•	
_	PO BOX 70	WENDY MCINDOO	
l6,	BOISE ID 83707	520 SW SIXTH AVENUE, SUITE 830	
	rgale@idahopower.com	PORTLAND OR 97204	
7	, gave C various provides in	wendy@mcd-law.com	
	BARTON L KLINE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
8	SENIOR ATTORNEY	LISA F RACKNER	
0	PO BOX 70	ATTORNEY	
	BOISE ID 83707-0070	520 SW SIXTH AVENUE STE 830	
9	bkline@idahopower.com	PORTLAND OR 97204	
	bkiine@idanopower.com	lisa@mcd-law.com	
20	MONICA B MOEN	iisa@inca-law.com	
• •	ATTORNEY	w	
11	PO BOX 70	PACIFICORP	
21			
	BOISE ID 83703	NATALIE HOCKEN	
22	mmoen@idahopower.com	825 NE MULTNOMAH	
	TO A D NODDOTTO ON	SUITE 2000	
23	LISA D NORDSTROM	PORTLAND OR 97232	
.5	ATTORNEY	natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com	
	PO BOX 70		
:4	BOISE ID 83703	W	
	Inordstrom@idahopower.com	PACIFICORP OREGON DOCKETS	
25		OREGON DOCKETS	
	MICHAEL YOUNGBLOOD	825 NE MULTNOMAH ST	
	SENIOR PRICING ANALYST	STE 2000	
26	PO BOX 70	PORTLAND OR 97232	
	BOISE ID 83707	oregondockets@pacificorp.com	
	myoungblood@idahopower.com	<u> </u>	

1

1	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC J JEFFREY DUDLEY	
2	121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC1300 PORTLAND OR 97204	
3	jay.dudley@pgn.com	Gloma Lane
4		Hloma Lane Legal Secretary
5		Department of Justice
6		Regulated Utility & Business Section
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

26